R4
1 Ruby Philips
2 Daisy Frost
3 Lara Smith
4 Ellie Dixon
5 Lucie Poulter
6 Emme Tabbott
7 Mia Hearson
8 Lois Jones-Hamilton
9 Darcie Cowden
10 Lena Goulding
11 Nancy Carrington
12 Leah Smith
13 Lexi Dundas
14 Corinna Knuckey
15 Nancy McGuigan
16 Zara Bratt
17 Harriet Hall
18 Chloe Wells
19 Francesca Jackson
20 Victoria Shrehorn
21 Beth Beeson
22 Ellie Walchester
23 Emma Hadley
24 Florence Brown
25 Eden Piggott
26 Scarlett Lunt
27 Emily Malkin
28 Isabelle Robson
29 Alice Taylor
30 Ruby Wilkins
31 Lola Wilkins
32 Daisy Kirk
33 Georgina Hammond
34 Isla Holding
35 Olivia Hepworth
36 Ellie Pugh
37 Heidi Preece
38 Aimee Contoret
39 Eve Guy
40 Kellis Preece
41 Abigail Fisher
42 Elisha Carter
43 Summer Taylor
44 Lily-Mae Rowley

1 Telford AC

2 City of Stoke AC

3 Newcastle (Staffs) Tri
4 Macclesfield Harriers
5 Buxton AC

6 Crewe and Nantwich AC

7 Vale Royal AC
8 Trentham RC
9 Meir Heath Academy

West Cheshire AC
Telford AC

City of Stoke AC
Macclesfield Harriers
Telford AC

Telford AC

Newcastle (Staffs) Tri
Crewe and Nantwich AC
City of Stoke AC

Buxton AC

Vale Royal AC

Vale Royal AC
Trentham RC
Macclesfield Harriers
Trentham RC

City of Stoke AC
Newcastle (Staffs) Tri
Telford AC

Newcastle (Staffs) Tri
Stafford Harriers
Cannock & Stafford AC
Meir Heath Academy
Crewe and Nantwich AC
Buxton AC

Buxton AC

Boalloy RC

City of Stoke AC

Meir Heath Academy
Newcastle (Staffs) Tri
Crewe and Nantwich AC
Crewe and Nantwich AC
Macclesfield Harriers
City of Stoke AC

City of Stoke AC

City of Stoke AC

Meir Heath Academy
Telford AC

Trentham RC

Meir Heath Academy
Telford AC

Vale Royal AC

Crewe and Nantwich AC
Newcastle (Staffs) AC
Newcastle (Staffs) Tri

R4 pts
13
28
43
50
59
61
64
66
86

NSCCL at Rodbaston Campus on Saturday 14 December 2019 - Provisional Results

T4
8.20
8.40
8.49
8.51
9.12
9.26
9.43
9.45
9.46
9.53
9.55
9.58

10.03
10.10
10.11
10.12
10.13
10.14
10.15
10.17
10.18
10.35
10.37
10.38
10.39
10.44
10.46
10.50
10.51
10.55
10.59
11.02
11.18
11.23
11.24
11.27
11.27
11.31
11.41
12.19
12.21
12.34
13.34
15.47

46
120
176
143
232
291
250

145

To Date pts

59
148
219
193
291
352
314

231



R4
1 Jessica Lark
2 Aimee Philips
3 Martha McGuigan
4 Lucy Donnelly
5 Cerys Rowlands
6 Ciara Yates
7 Charlotte Lunt
8 Marianne Knuckey
9 Isobelle Standell
10 Zoe Broughton
11 Patience Lamb
12 Beth Wootton
13 Ava Watkinson
14 Ruby Carrington
15 Anna Smith
16 Evie Worsey
17 Eve Burns
18 Ayah Burton
19 Lauren Ford
20 Grace Egan
21 Alex Sayers
22 Lola Whitlock
23 Olivia Tipping
24 Cosette Wearden
25 Emma O'Neill
26 Sienna Shaw
27 Caitlyn McKendrick
28 Caitlin Taylor
29 Rebecca Cudahy
30 Maicee Keeling
31 Ella Baddeley

1 West Cheshire AC
2 City of Stoke AC

3 Macclesfield Harriers

3 Vale Royal AC
3 Telford AC

6 Newcastle (Staffs) AC

6 Trentham RC

West Cheshire AC
West Cheshire AC
Trentham RC

City of Stoke AC
West Cheshire AC
City of Stoke AC
Boalloy RC
Macclesfield Harriers
Telford AC

Vale Royal AC

City of Stoke AC
Macclesfield Harriers
Telford AC

Vale Royal AC

Vale Royal AC
Newcastle (Staffs) AC
Telford AC

Newcastle (Staffs) AC
Macclesfield Harriers
Newcastle (Staffs) AC
Vale Royal AC
Macclesfield Harriers
Newcastle (Staffs) AC
West Cheshire AC
Trentham RC
Trentham RC

Vale Royal AC
Newcastle (Staffs) AC
Buxton AC

Trentham RC
Trentham RC

R4 pts
8

21

39

39

39

54

54
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T4
8.10
8.14
8.37
8.43
8.45
8.49
8.52
8.58
9.05
9.08
9.14
9.24
9.30
9.36
9.38
9.40
9.49
9.51
9.53

10.08
10.10
10.18
10.25
10.42
10.48
11.02
11.09
11.19
12.16
12.31
12.40

33

133

179
203

To Date pts
41
172

233
257



U15 Girls

R4
1 Rebecca Dilworth

2 Aria Abberley-Barker

3 Clarissa Rigby

4 Milly Holding

5 Tia Walford

6 Sienna Phillips

7 Caitlyn Disley

8 Katie Williams

9 Pheobe Dawson
10 Libby Veitch
11 Molly Ibbs
12 Lucy Brownsword
13 Beatrice Wakefield
14 Lauren Guderis
15 Amelia Wilson
16 Sophie Tatton
17 Isla Weston
18 Holly Cooper

1 City of Stoke AC
2 Telford AC

3 Newcastle (Staffs) AC

Macclesfield Harriers
City of Stoke AC
Boalloy RC

City of Stoke AC

City of Stoke AC
Buxton AC

Telford AC

City of Stoke AC

City of Stoke AC
Telford AC

Newcastle (Staffs) AC
Newcastle (Staffs) AC
Newcastle (Staffs) AC
City of Stoke AC
Macclesfield Harriers
Telford AC

Telford AC

Newcastle (Staffs) AC

R4 pts
11
33
36

NSCCL at Rodbaston Campus on Saturday 14 December 2019 - Provisional Results

T4
18.06
18.30
19.16
19.46
20.08
20.15
20.17
20.25
20.29
21.00
21.14
21.21
21.45
22.20
22.42
22.59
23.25
24.15

68
76
116

To Date pts
79
109
152



U17 Women

R4
1 Sian Heslop
2 Eden Schiller
3 Nadine Tomkinson
4 Amy Whelan
5 Rebecca Main
6 Poppy Ranford
7 Abigail Jones
8 Scarlett Cotton
9 Misha Twardochleb
10 Heather Wilshaw
11 Katie Appleby
12 Libby Greeney
13 Ellie Stockdale
14 Abbie Fryer-Winder
15 April Tatton
16 Tasmin Burley

1 Newcastle (Staffs) AC
2 Macclesfield Harriers

Macclesfield Harriers

Staffordshire Moorlands AC

Newcastle (Staffs) AC
Buxton AC
Macclesfield Harriers
Newcastle (Staffs) AC
City of Stoke AC
Newcastle (Staffs) AC
Newcastle (Staffs) AC
Buxton AC

Telford AC
Macclesfield Harriers
Macclesfield Harriers
Macclesfield Harriers
Telford AC

Trentham RC

R4 pts
17
18

NSCCL at Rodbaston Campus on Saturday 14 December 2019 - Provisional Results

T4
26.05
26.50
27.35
27.49
28.10
29.36
30.26
30.53
30.53
32.02
33.10
33.48
34.55
37.07
38.13
39.59

54
48

To Date pts
71
66



R4
1 Corey Ellis
2 Bobby Tomlinson
3 Arthur Elliot
4 George Brownsword
5 Benji Cole
6 Jack Hadley
7 Harrison Edwards
8 Ben Lowe
9 Ted Cooper
10 Jay Marchant
11 James Davis
12 Jonty Brown
13 Simon Bagshaw
14 Aiden Stonier
15 Hugo Blackwell
16 Ralph Brown
17 Euan Oakes
18 Lucas Rowley
19 Thomas Messenger
20 Harry Ibbs
21 Lewis Howard
22 Aiden Simmons
23 Seth Mander
24 Isaac Pickering
25 Mason Cook
26 Dylan Gray
27 Sam Bourne
28 Isaac McDonald
29 Kobie Burton
30 Harry Williamson
31 Aidan Yates
32 Jim Burgess
33 Seth Frearson
34 Euan Hurcumbe
35 Dexter Harper

1 Newcastle (Staffs) AC

1 Crewe and Nantwich AC
3 Cannock & Stafford AC
4 City of Stoke AC

5 Vale Royal AC

6 Buxton AC

Newcastle (Staffs) AC
Macclesfield Harriers
Crewe and Nantwich AC
Newcastle (Staffs) AC
Crewe and Nantwich AC
Cannock & Stafford AC
Crewe and Nantwich AC
Vale Royal AC

Cannock & Stafford AC
Newcastle (Staffs) AC
Newcastle (Staffs) AC
Buxton AC

Telford AC

City of Stoke AC
Macclesfield Harriers
Shrewsbury AC

City of Stoke AC
Staffordshire Moorlands AC
Vale Royal AC
Newcastle (Staffs) AC
Telford AC

City of Stoke AC
Trentham RC

Crewe and Nantwich AC
City of Stoke AC

Buxton AC

Staffordshire Moorlands AC
Newcastle (Staffs) AC
Newcastle (Staffs) AC
Vale Royal AC

City of Stoke AC

Buxton AC

City of Stoke AC
Cannock & Stafford AC
Trentham RC

R4 pts
15
15
49
53
57
70
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T4
7.52
8.30
8.34
8.40
8.43
8.47
8.50
8.56
8.57
9.06
9.09
9.12
9.15
9.17
9.21
9.23
9.24
9.26
9.27
9.28
9.32
9.34
9.36
9.38
9.45
9.53
9.56

10.00
10.08
10.21
10.37
10.45
11.12
11.17
11.50

87

88
80

To Date pts
102

137
133



U13 Boys

R4
1 Harry Parker-McLain
2 Jack Whittingham
3 Luke Parker
4 Daniel Hilditch
5 Ben Hayes
6 Robbie Price
7 Oliver Skelton
8 Reece Munro
9 Rhys Bowden
10 Finlay Pettie
11 Thomas Corwood
12 Oliver Bailey
13 Matthew Walker
14 Will Davies
15 Dylan Shrehorn
16 Freddie Preece
17 Evan Williams
18 Sam Tatton
19 Sam Pickering
20 Jack Searle
21 Adam Mayell
22 Archie Varley
23 Oliver Woodward
24 George Smyth
25 Oliver Nettle
26 William Tomkinson
27 Tommy Goulding
28 Ben Guest
29 Caleb Allen-Hingerty
30 William Cole
31 George Pigg
32 Elliot Sharman
33 Edward Smith

1 Vale Royal AC
2 Telford AC
3 Macclesfield Harriers

4 Crewe and Nantwich AC

5 Newcastle (Staffs) AC

Crewe and Nantwich AC
City of Stoke AC

West Cheshire AC

City of Stoke AC

Telford AC

Vale Royal AC

Telford AC

West Cheshire AC

Vale Royal AC
Macclesfield Harriers
Vale Royal AC
Macclesfield Harriers
Macclesfield Harriers
Vale Royal AC

Stafford Harriers
Telford AC

Vale Royal AC

Telford AC

Crewe and Nantwich AC
Vale Royal AC

Boalloy RC

Crewe and Nantwich AC
Newcastle (Staffs) AC
Newcastle (Staffs) AC
Macclesfield Harriers
Newcastle (Staffs) AC
Buxton AC

Telford AC

Stafford Harriers

Crewe and Nantwich AC
Telford AC

Newcastle (Staffs) AC
Vale Royal AC

R4 pts
26
28
35
42
73
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T4
16.57
17.13
17.15
17.20
17.31
17.42
17.50
18.11
18.18
18.34
18.41
18.44
19.38
20.13
20.16
20.21
20.38
20.45
20.46
20.47
20.51
21.10
21.23
21.27
21.45
22.32
22.39
22.47
23.04
23.28
24.27
26.27
27.00

73
141
75

To Date pts
99
169
110



R4
1 Jamie Richardson
2 Archie Wickens
3 Ben Hamilton-Ryan
4 Eammon Clowes
5 Will Nettle
6 Charlie Preece
7 Rohan Jensen
8 Charlie Ranford
9 Henry Robinson
10 Elliot Davies-Hayes
11 Oliver Lymer
12 Aadi Whitlock
13 Tyler Davison
14 Oliver Booth
15 Ethan Eisenhauer
16 Oliver Ibbotson
17 Jacob Hall
18 Alfie Sheldon
19 Lucas Willson
20 Joseph Stevens
21 Isaac Leydon
22 Ben Green
23 Cameron O'Neill
24 Alfie Cox

1 Macclesfield Harriers
2 Telford AC

3 Newcastle (Staffs) AC
4 City of Stoke AC

5 Crewe and Nantwich AC

West Cheshire AC
Telford AC

Macclesfield Harriers
Newcastle (Staffs) Tri
Macclesfield Harriers
Telford AC

Macclesfield Harriers
Newcastle (Staffs) AC
West Cheshire AC
Crewe and Nantwich AC
City of Stoke AC
Macclesfield Harriers
Newcastle (Staffs) AC
City of Stoke AC
Cannock & Stafford AC
Crewe and Nantwich AC
Telford AC

City of Stoke AC
Stafford Harriers
Newcastle (Staffs) AC
Crewe and Nantwich AC
Stafford Harriers
Trentham RC

Telford AC

R4 pts
15
25
41
43
47

NSCCL at Rodbaston Campus on Saturday 14 December 2019 - Provisional Results

T4
23.15
24.15
2511
25.23
26.04
26.28
26.57
27.22
27.43
27.43
27.50
27.53
28.22
28.33
28.47
29.00
30.00
30.08
30.14
30.16
30.25
33.42
35.18
35.43

35
100
146
122

To Date pts
50
125
187
165



R4
1 Finley Proffitt
2 Elliot Smith
3 Samuel Soles
4 Benjamin Naudi
5 Eddie Mills
6 Stuart Diamond
7 Edward Diamond
8 Fynn Churton
9 Laurence Manley
10 Jack Farrall
11 Benjamin Cook
12 Fraser Campbell
13 Luke Powell
14 Daniel Jones
15 Thomas Mogg
16 Joseph Bunn
17 Adam Clayton
18 Ashton Preece

1 Macclesfield Harriers
2 Buxton AC
3 City of Stoke AC

Macclesfield Harriers
Newcastle (Staffs) AC
Buxton AC

Telford AC
Macclesfield Harriers
Buxton AC

Buxton AC

City of Stoke AC
Macclesfield Harriers
Macclesfield Harriers
Stafford Harriers
West Cheshire AC
Cannock & Stafford AC
City of Stoke AC
Newcastle (Staffs) AC
City of Stoke AC

City of Stoke AC
Telford AC

R4 pts
15
16
38

NSCCL at Rodbaston Campus on Saturday 14 December 2019 - Provisional Results

T4
22.01
22.34
22.49
23.52
2411
24.21
24.54
25.01
25.46
26.16
26.26
26.38
26.57
27.32
27.47
28.32
30.47
31.42

67
62

Under 20, Senior and Veteran races were cancelled due to the unavailability of one field at the venue.

To Date pts
82
78



