

NSCCL at Rodbaston Campus on Saturday 14 December 2019 - Provisional Results

U11 Girls

R4		T4
1	Ruby Philips	West Cheshire AC 8.20
2	Daisy Frost	Telford AC 8.40
3	Lara Smith	City of Stoke AC 8.49
4	Ellie Dixon	Macclesfield Harriers 8.51
5	Lucie Poulter	Telford AC 9.12
6	Emme Tabbott	Telford AC 9.26
7	Mia Hearson	Newcastle (Staffs) Tri 9.43
8	Lois Jones-Hamilton	Crewe and Nantwich AC 9.45
9	Darcie Cowden	City of Stoke AC 9.46
10	Lena Goulding	Buxton AC 9.53
11	Nancy Carrington	Vale Royal AC 9.55
12	Leah Smith	Vale Royal AC 9.58
13	Lexi Dundas	Trentham RC 10.03
14	Corinna Knuckey	Macclesfield Harriers 10.10
15	Nancy McGuigan	Trentham RC 10.11
16	Zara Bratt	City of Stoke AC 10.12
17	Harriet Hall	Newcastle (Staffs) Tri 10.13
18	Chloe Wells	Telford AC 10.14
19	Francesca Jackson	Newcastle (Staffs) Tri 10.15
20	Victoria Shrehorn	Stafford Harriers 10.17
21	Beth Beeson	Cannock & Stafford AC 10.18
22	Ellie Walchester	Meir Heath Academy 10.35
23	Emma Hadley	Crewe and Nantwich AC 10.37
24	Florence Brown	Buxton AC 10.38
25	Eden Piggott	Buxton AC 10.39
26	Scarlett Lunt	Boalloy RC 10.44
27	Emily Malkin	City of Stoke AC 10.46
28	Isabelle Robson	Meir Heath Academy 10.50
29	Alice Taylor	Newcastle (Staffs) Tri 10.51
30	Ruby Wilkins	Crewe and Nantwich AC 10.55
31	Lola Wilkins	Crewe and Nantwich AC 10.59
32	Daisy Kirk	Macclesfield Harriers 11.02
33	Georgina Hammond	City of Stoke AC 11.18
34	Isla Holding	City of Stoke AC 11.23
35	Olivia Hepworth	City of Stoke AC 11.24
36	Ellie Pugh	Meir Heath Academy 11.27
37	Heidi Preece	Telford AC 11.27
38	Aimee Contoret	Trentham RC 11.31
39	Eve Guy	Meir Heath Academy 11.41
40	Kellis Preece	Telford AC 12.19
41	Abigail Fisher	Vale Royal AC 12.21
42	Elisha Carter	Crewe and Nantwich AC 12.34
43	Summer Taylor	Newcastle (Staffs) AC 13.34
44	Lily-Mae Rowley	Newcastle (Staffs) Tri 15.47

	R4 pts		To Date pts	
1	Telford AC	13	46	59
2	City of Stoke AC	28	120	148
3	Newcastle (Staffs) Tri	43	176	219
4	Macclesfield Harriers	50	143	193
5	Buxton AC	59	232	291
6	Crewe and Nantwich AC	61	291	352
7	Vale Royal AC	64	250	314
8	Trentham RC	66		
9	Meir Heath Academy	86	145	231

NSCCL at Rodbaston Campus on Saturday 14 December 2019 - Provisional Results

U13 Girls

R4		T4
1	Jessica Lark	West Cheshire AC 8.10
2	Aimee Philips	West Cheshire AC 8.14
3	Martha McGuigan	Trentham RC 8.37
4	Lucy Donnelly	City of Stoke AC 8.43
5	Cerys Rowlands	West Cheshire AC 8.45
6	Ciara Yates	City of Stoke AC 8.49
7	Charlotte Lunt	Boalloy RC 8.52
8	Marianne Knuckey	Macclesfield Harriers 8.58
9	Isobelle Standell	Telford AC 9.05
10	Zoe Broughton	Vale Royal AC 9.08
11	Patience Lamb	City of Stoke AC 9.14
12	Beth Wootton	Macclesfield Harriers 9.24
13	Ava Watkinson	Telford AC 9.30
14	Ruby Carrington	Vale Royal AC 9.36
15	Anna Smith	Vale Royal AC 9.38
16	Evie Worsley	Newcastle (Staffs) AC 9.40
17	Eve Burns	Telford AC 9.49
18	Ayah Burton	Newcastle (Staffs) AC 9.51
19	Lauren Ford	Macclesfield Harriers 9.53
20	Grace Egan	Newcastle (Staffs) AC 10.08
21	Alex Sayers	Vale Royal AC 10.10
22	Lola Whitlock	Macclesfield Harriers 10.18
23	Olivia Tipping	Newcastle (Staffs) AC 10.25
24	Cosette Wearden	West Cheshire AC 10.42
25	Emma O'Neill	Trentham RC 10.48
26	Sienna Shaw	Trentham RC 11.02
27	Caitlyn McKendrick	Vale Royal AC 11.09
28	Caitlin Taylor	Newcastle (Staffs) AC 11.19
29	Rebecca Cudahy	Buxton AC 12.16
30	Maicee Keeling	Trentham RC 12.31
31	Ella Baddeley	Trentham RC 12.40

	R4 pts		To Date pts	
1	West Cheshire AC	8	33	41
2	City of Stoke AC	21		
3	Macclesfield Harriers	39		
3	Vale Royal AC	39	133	172
3	Telford AC	39		
6	Newcastle (Staffs) AC	54	179	233
6	Trentham RC	54	203	257

U15 Girls

R4		T4
1	Rebecca Dilworth	Macclesfield Harriers 18.06
2	Aria Abberley-Barker	City of Stoke AC 18.30
3	Clarissa Rigby	Boalloy RC 19.16
4	Milly Holding	City of Stoke AC 19.46
5	Tia Walford	City of Stoke AC 20.08
6	Sienna Phillips	Buxton AC 20.15
7	Caitlyn Disley	Telford AC 20.17
8	Katie Williams	City of Stoke AC 20.25
9	Pheobe Dawson	City of Stoke AC 20.29
10	Libby Veitch	Telford AC 21.00
11	Molly Ibbs	Newcastle (Staffs) AC 21.14
12	Lucy Brownsword	Newcastle (Staffs) AC 21.21
13	Beatrice Wakefield	Newcastle (Staffs) AC 21.45
14	Lauren Guderis	City of Stoke AC 22.20
15	Amelia Wilson	Macclesfield Harriers 22.42
16	Sophie Tatton	Telford AC 22.59
17	Isla Weston	Telford AC 23.25
18	Holly Cooper	Newcastle (Staffs) AC 24.15

	R4 pts		To Date pts	
1	City of Stoke AC	11	68	79
2	Telford AC	33	76	109
3	Newcastle (Staffs) AC	36	116	152

NSCCL at Rodbaston Campus on Saturday 14 December 2019 - Provisional Results

U17 Women

R4

- 1 Sian Heslop
- 2 Eden Schiller
- 3 Nadine Tomkinson
- 4 Amy Whelan
- 5 Rebecca Main
- 6 Poppy Ranford
- 7 Abigail Jones
- 8 Scarlett Cotton
- 9 Misha Twardochleb
- 10 Heather Wilshaw
- 11 Katie Appleby
- 12 Libby Greeney
- 13 Ellie Stockdale
- 14 Abbie Fryer-Winder
- 15 April Tatton
- 16 Tasmin Burley

T4

- | | |
|----------------------------|-------|
| Macclesfield Harriers | 26.05 |
| Staffordshire Moorlands AC | 26.50 |
| Newcastle (Staffs) AC | 27.35 |
| Buxton AC | 27.49 |
| Macclesfield Harriers | 28.10 |
| Newcastle (Staffs) AC | 29.36 |
| City of Stoke AC | 30.26 |
| Newcastle (Staffs) AC | 30.53 |
| Newcastle (Staffs) AC | 30.53 |
| Buxton AC | 32.02 |
| Telford AC | 33.10 |
| Macclesfield Harriers | 33.48 |
| Macclesfield Harriers | 34.55 |
| Macclesfield Harriers | 37.07 |
| Telford AC | 38.13 |
| Trentham RC | 39.59 |

	R4 pts		To Date pts
1 Newcastle (Staffs) AC	17	54	71
2 Macclesfield Harriers	18	48	66

NSCCL at Rodbaston Campus on Saturday 14 December 2019 - Provisional Results

U11 Boys

R4		T4
1	Corey Ellis	Newcastle (Staffs) AC 7.52
2	Bobby Tomlinson	Macclesfield Harriers 8.30
3	Arthur Elliot	Crewe and Nantwich AC 8.34
4	George Brownsword	Newcastle (Staffs) AC 8.40
5	Benji Cole	Crewe and Nantwich AC 8.43
6	Jack Hadley	Cannock & Stafford AC 8.47
7	Harrison Edwards	Crewe and Nantwich AC 8.50
8	Ben Lowe	Vale Royal AC 8.56
9	Ted Cooper	Cannock & Stafford AC 8.57
10	Jay Marchant	Newcastle (Staffs) AC 9.06
11	James Davis	Newcastle (Staffs) AC 9.09
12	Jonty Brown	Buxton AC 9.12
13	Simon Bagshaw	Telford AC 9.15
14	Aiden Stonier	City of Stoke AC 9.17
15	Hugo Blackwell	Macclesfield Harriers 9.21
16	Ralph Brown	Shrewsbury AC 9.23
17	Euan Oakes	City of Stoke AC 9.24
18	Lucas Rowley	Staffordshire Moorlands AC 9.26
19	Thomas Messenger	Vale Royal AC 9.27
20	Harry Ibbs	Newcastle (Staffs) AC 9.28
21	Lewis Howard	Telford AC 9.32
22	Aiden Simmons	City of Stoke AC 9.34
23	Seth Mander	Trentham RC 9.36
24	Isaac Pickering	Crewe and Nantwich AC 9.38
25	Mason Cook	City of Stoke AC 9.45
26	Dylan Gray	Buxton AC 9.53
27	Sam Bourne	Staffordshire Moorlands AC 9.56
28	Isaac McDonald	Newcastle (Staffs) AC 10.00
29	Kobie Burton	Newcastle (Staffs) AC 10.08
30	Harry Williamson	Vale Royal AC 10.21
31	Aidan Yates	City of Stoke AC 10.37
32	Jim Burgess	Buxton AC 10.45
33	Seth Frearson	City of Stoke AC 11.12
34	Euan Hurcumbe	Cannock & Stafford AC 11.17
35	Dexter Harper	Trentham RC 11.50

	R4 pts		To Date pts
1 Newcastle (Staffs) AC	15	87	102
1 Crewe and Nantwich AC	15		
3 Cannock & Stafford AC	49	88	137
4 City of Stoke AC	53	80	133
5 Vale Royal AC	57		
6 Buxton AC	70		

NSCCL at Rodbaston Campus on Saturday 14 December 2019 - Provisional Results

U13 Boys

R4		T4
1	Harry Parker-McLain	Crewe and Nantwich AC 16.57
2	Jack Whittingham	City of Stoke AC 17.13
3	Luke Parker	West Cheshire AC 17.15
4	Daniel Hilditch	City of Stoke AC 17.20
5	Ben Hayes	Telford AC 17.31
6	Robbie Price	Vale Royal AC 17.42
7	Oliver Skelton	Telford AC 17.50
8	Reece Munro	West Cheshire AC 18.11
9	Rhys Bowden	Vale Royal AC 18.18
10	Finlay Pettie	Macclesfield Harriers 18.34
11	Thomas Corwood	Vale Royal AC 18.41
12	Oliver Bailey	Macclesfield Harriers 18.44
13	Matthew Walker	Macclesfield Harriers 19.38
14	Will Davies	Vale Royal AC 20.13
15	Dylan Shrehorn	Stafford Harriers 20.16
16	Freddie Preece	Telford AC 20.21
17	Evan Williams	Vale Royal AC 20.38
18	Sam Tatton	Telford AC 20.45
19	Sam Pickering	Crewe and Nantwich AC 20.46
20	Jack Searle	Vale Royal AC 20.47
21	Adam Mayell	Boalloy RC 20.51
22	Archie Varley	Crewe and Nantwich AC 21.10
23	Oliver Woodward	Newcastle (Staffs) AC 21.23
24	George Smyth	Newcastle (Staffs) AC 21.27
25	Oliver Nettle	Macclesfield Harriers 21.45
26	William Tomkinson	Newcastle (Staffs) AC 22.32
27	Tommy Goulding	Buxton AC 22.39
28	Ben Guest	Telford AC 22.47
29	Caleb Allen-Hingerty	Stafford Harriers 23.04
30	William Cole	Crewe and Nantwich AC 23.28
31	George Pigg	Telford AC 24.27
32	Elliot Sharman	Newcastle (Staffs) AC 26.27
33	Edward Smith	Vale Royal AC 27.00

	R4 pts		To Date pts	
1	Vale Royal AC	26	73	99
2	Telford AC	28	141	169
3	Macclesfield Harriers	35	75	110
4	Crewe and Nantwich AC	42		
5	Newcastle (Staffs) AC	73		

NSCCL at Rodbaston Campus on Saturday 14 December 2019 - Provisional Results

U15 Boys

R4		T4	
1	Jamie Richardson	West Cheshire AC	23.15
2	Archie Wickens	Telford AC	24.15
3	Ben Hamilton-Ryan	Macclesfield Harriers	25.11
4	Eammon Clowes	Newcastle (Staffs) Tri	25.23
5	Will Nettle	Macclesfield Harriers	26.04
6	Charlie Preece	Telford AC	26.28
7	Rohan Jensen	Macclesfield Harriers	26.57
8	Charlie Ranford	Newcastle (Staffs) AC	27.22
9	Henry Robinson	West Cheshire AC	27.43
10	Elliot Davies-Hayes	Crewe and Nantwich AC	27.43
11	Oliver Lymer	City of Stoke AC	27.50
12	Aadi Whitlock	Macclesfield Harriers	27.53
13	Tyler Davison	Newcastle (Staffs) AC	28.22
14	Oliver Booth	City of Stoke AC	28.33
15	Ethan Eisenhauer	Cannock & Stafford AC	28.47
16	Oliver Ibbotson	Crewe and Nantwich AC	29.00
17	Jacob Hall	Telford AC	30.00
18	Alfie Sheldon	City of Stoke AC	30.08
19	Lucas Willson	Stafford Harriers	30.14
20	Joseph Stevens	Newcastle (Staffs) AC	30.16
21	Isaac Leydon	Crewe and Nantwich AC	30.25
22	Ben Green	Stafford Harriers	33.42
23	Cameron O'Neill	Trentham RC	35.18
24	Alfie Cox	Telford AC	35.43

	R4 pts		To Date pts	
1	Macclesfield Harriers	15	35	50
2	Telford AC	25	100	125
3	Newcastle (Staffs) AC	41	146	187
4	City of Stoke AC	43	122	165
5	Crewe and Nantwich AC	47		

NSCCL at Rodbaston Campus on Saturday 14 December 2019 - Provisional Results

U17 Men

R4		T4
1	Finley Proffitt	Macclesfield Harriers 22.01
2	Elliot Smith	Newcastle (Staffs) AC 22.34
3	Samuel Soles	Buxton AC 22.49
4	Benjamin Naudi	Telford AC 23.52
5	Eddie Mills	Macclesfield Harriers 24.11
6	Stuart Diamond	Buxton AC 24.21
7	Edward Diamond	Buxton AC 24.54
8	Fynn Churton	City of Stoke AC 25.01
9	Laurence Manley	Macclesfield Harriers 25.46
10	Jack Farrall	Macclesfield Harriers 26.16
11	Benjamin Cook	Stafford Harriers 26.26
12	Fraser Campbell	West Cheshire AC 26.38
13	Luke Powell	Cannock & Stafford AC 26.57
14	Daniel Jones	City of Stoke AC 27.32
15	Thomas Mogg	Newcastle (Staffs) AC 27.47
16	Joseph Bunn	City of Stoke AC 28.32
17	Adam Clayton	City of Stoke AC 30.47
18	Ashton Preece	Telford AC 31.42

	R4 pts		To Date pts	
1	Macclesfield Harriers	15	67	82
2	Buxton AC	16	62	78
3	City of Stoke AC	38		

Under 20, Senior and Veteran races were cancelled due to the unavailability of one field at the venue.